

August 19, 2019

To,

The Listing Compliance Department,	Listing Department,	
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	
P. J. Towers,	Limited,	
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,	
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Scrip Code – 522295	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	
	Symbol - CONTROLPR	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission under Regulation 47(1) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of Notice for Share Transfer, as published in 'Business Standard' and 'Navshakti' dated August 18, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Control Print Limited

Rahul Khettry Chief Financial Officer

Control Print Limited, C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059, India t. +91 22 28599065 / 66938900 | f. +91 22 28528272 | e. ho@controlprint.com | w. www.controlprint.com | CIN. L22219MH1991PLC059800

NOTICE

Declaration of Dividend under Dividend Option of Kotak Equity Opportunities Fund.

Notice is hereby given that Kotak Mahindra Trustee Company Limited: the Trustee to Kotak Mahindra Mi ration of dividend under Dividend Option of Kotak Equity Opportunities Fund, an open ended equity s large cap and mid cap stocks. The details are as under:

Name of the Scheme	Quantum of dividend per unit #	Record Date	Face Value per unit
Kotak Equity Opportunities - Regular Plan - Dividend Option	Re. 0.453	August 23,	Rs. 10
Kotak Equity Opportunities - Direct Plan - Dividend Option	Re. 0.491	2019	

Distribution of the above dividend is subject to the availability and adequacy of distributable surplus Note: The Payment of Dividend will be subject to deduction of applicable dividend distribution tax

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAVs of the Dividend Option of the S to the extent of payout and statutory levy if any.

Il Unit Holders / Beneficial Owners of the above mentioned Dividend Option of the scheme, whose name if the Registrar, Computer Age Management Services Pvt. Ltd. / Depositories as on August 23, 2019 v

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Manage Investment Manager - Kotak

ugust 17, 2019

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual F
Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mutuan Mumbai 400097, Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetma

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related docume



Government of India Department of Atomic Energy Directorate of Construction, Services & Estate Management Centralized Quantity Division

PRE-QUALIFICATION CUM NOTICE INVITING e-1

ad, ESD-I / ESD-III, DCSEM, DAE, V.S. Bhavan, Anushaktinagar, Mumbaiesident of India invites online item rate tender (in two bid) through e-tendering ntractors for the following works:

NIT No. DCSEM/CQD/QSB/69/2019-20 dt. 16.08.2019

me of works:- Annual maintenance and repairs of residential & non-residential b Vestern Sector Maintenance Unit at Anushaktinagar, Mumbai - Civil and PH w 37.10 lakh, EMD Rs.74,200.00, completion period 12 months, tender process ne form of e-payment.

IIT No. DCSEM/CQD/QSB/70/2019-20 dt. 16.08.2019

ne of work:- Repairing of overhead water tank for leakages & other misc ntenance Unit, Mumbai. Estimated cost Rs.11.59 lakh, EMD Rs.23,180.00, o ths, tender processing fee Rs. 684.00 in the form of e-payment.

IT No. DCSEM/CQD/QSB/71/2019-20 dt. 16.08.2019

RSWM Limited

ne of work:- Biennial contract for Providing rodent control and extermination of fings under LGR Maintenance unit & Pest control treatment to flats and foge na, Poornima (Malbar Hill), Kenilworth (Pedder Road), Anand Bhavan at Bh nica (Worli), Mistry Nagar (Shivaji Park) & Bandra DAE Quarters under LG bai. Estimated cost Rs.5.09 lakh, EMD Rs.10,180.00, completion period essing fee Rs. 590.00 in the form of e-payment.

iled tender notice alongwith documents are available on website; www.tende riew and download. Tender documents are available for view / download fro to 28.08.2019 (15 00 hrs.). Closing of online submission of tenders upto 15 0 ipt of hard copies towards EMD upto 15 00 hrs. on 03.09.2019. Opening of or on 04.09.2019 at 15 30 hrs. Financial bids of qualified bidders shall be open ed separately. Detailed NIT is also available on website www.dcsem.gov.in. for nation, please contact on 022-25487334, 25487337 Fax: 022-25565362

RSWM LIMITED

CIN: L17115RJ1960PLC008216

Regd. Off.: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura-311 021, Disti Phone:+91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478, Fax:+91



CONTROL PRINT LIMITED

CIN: L22219MH1991PLC059800

Regd. Office: C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059. Phone No. 022-28599065/66938900 E-mail: companysecretary@controlprint.com

NOTICE

In terms of the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 06, 2018 on Standardised norms for transfer of securities in physical mode, Notice is hereby given that Certificate(s) for the under mentioned Equity Shares of the Company en received for transfer

The Company hereby calls in for the objection, if any. If no objection is received within 30 days of this notice, the transfer will be effected.

Seller	Name of Transferor	Name of Transferee	No of Shares	Distinctive Nos.	Certificate Nos.
020671	Shanti Banthia	Amit Kumar Dakalia	100	3250301 to 3250400	32521

The information is also available on the Company's website www.controlprint.com as well as on the website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Control Print Limited

Rahul Khettry **Chief Financial Officer** August 17, 2019



SBI INFRA MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

(A Wholly C CIRCLE OFFICE, KOLKATA,

9th Floor, "D" Block, Samriddhi Bhavan, Kolkata-700001 Phone No. 033-22436677, email : headkol.sbiimms@sbi.co.in

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR

SBI Infra Management Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (SBIIMS) on behalf of State Bank of India (SBI) invites Expression of Interest in sealed cover for **Pre-qualification** of contractors from eligible Companies / Registered Partnership Firms having sound contractors from eligible Companies / Registered Partnership Firms having sound financial background, required experience, technical expertise, mechanized equipments, adequate qualified technical / skilled personnel and who satisfy the Bank's specified qualification criteria for "Maintenance, House-Keeping and Catering at Senior Officers' Transit Houses, Guest Houses, Training Centres and Holiday Homes at Different Places of Kolkata Circle". The application form, details of eligibility criteria etc. can be downloaded from Bank's web-site www.sbi.co.in under "Procurement News". Corrigendum, if any, shall be displayed in the aforesaid Bank's web-site only. Bank reserves the right to reject any or all the proposals without assigning any reasons thereof. Bank will not be liable for the postal proposals without assigning any reasons thereof. Bank will not be liable for the posta proposals windows assigning any loaders are the series of the relected summarily or any other delay and the offer(s) not received on time will be rejected summarily Agencies who are already empaneled with SBI, Kolkata Circle, need not apply.

Last date of submission of offer: 02.09.2019 up to 15.00 hours. Vice President & Circle Head Place : Kolkata Date : 18.08.2019 SBIIMS, Circle Office



सेन्ट्रल माईन प्लानिंग एण्ड डिजाईन इन्स्टीच्यूट लिमिटेड Central Mine Planning & Design Institute Ltd.
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

e-TENDER NOTICE

Tender Notice No.: CMPDI/RI-IV/ENV LAB/Baseline/Group-I/2019-20/1 Date: 03.05.2019

1. Tenders are invited on-line on the website http://coalindiatenders.nic.in from the eligible bidders having Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) issued from any agency authorized by Controller of Certifying Authority (CCA), Govt. of India and which can be traced up to the chain of trust to the Root Certificate of CCA for the following work: Environmental Base Line Data Generation for one season (Non-Monsoon) (Post Monsoon from October-2019 to December 2019) in respect of (Group-I) Air, Water, Noise & Soil Analysis for 05 Project of M/s Western Coalfields Limited (WCL) at RI-IV, CMPDI Complex, Kasturba Nagar, Jaripatka, Nagpur. Estimated Cost of Work: Rs. 53,67,702.00 Earnest Money: Rs. 67,100/-, Cost of Tender fee: NIL, Period of Completion: 5 months 2. Time Schedule of Tender: as per tender notice on website https://coalindiatenders.nic.in. Date of Publish on website: 19/08/2019. For details of qualification requirements, bid security and complete tender document, visit our website www.cmpdi.co.in, http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp or www.publishtender.gov.in. Detailed tender notice is available at https://coalindiatenders.nic.in. NOTE: End user portal agreement of CIL is applicable for CMPDI also.



टिळकनगर इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड सीआयएन : L15420PN1933PLC133303

कार्यालय : पी.ओ. टिळकनगर, ता.श्रीरामपूर, जि. अहमदनगर, महाराष्ट्र - ४१३७२० कावारायः नाजाः, इंडस्ट्रियतः अंश्युरसः बिल्डिंगः, चचीटः, मुंबईः, महाराष्ट्रः – ४०० ०२०. ई—मेल : investor@tilind.com वेबसाइट : www.tilind.com सूख्यनी : + ९१ २२ २२८३१७१६/१८ फॅक्स : + ९१ २२ २२०४६९०४

८४ वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची (एजीएम सूचना व परोक्ष ई-मतदानाचा तपशील

सुच्चना याद्वारे देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीच्या सभासदांची ८४ ची वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम) बुधवार, दि. ११ सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी स. १०.३० वाजता त्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यातच अर्थात पी.ओ. टिळकनगर, ता.श्रीरामपूर, जि. अहमदनगर, महाराष्ट्र – ४१३७२० येथे आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे.

ता.श्रीयमपूर, जि. अहमदनगर, महाराष्ट्र – ४१३७२० येथे आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे. कंप्रन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १०२ (१) अंतर्गत एजीएममध्ये विचारविनिमय करावयाच्या विषयांचा समावेश असलेली सुचना दि. ९ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ तसेच वित्तीय वर्ष २०१८–१९ करिताचा कंपनीचा वार्षिक अहवाल यांची पाठवणी डीमटिरियलाइण्ड् स्वरूपात मागधारक असलेल्या व ई-मेल आयडीज् डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपंट्सकडे नॉटणीकृत असलेल्या सर्वसमासदांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात तसेच अन्य सर्व समासदांना पाद्वतित प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात दि. १७ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ रोजी पूर्ण केली आहे. वरील निर्देशित दस्तावेज परीक्षणासाठी कंपनीच्या तंत्रपृक्ति कार्याल्यात कोणत्याही कार्यदिसात सर्वसाधारण कामकाजाच्या बेळेत उपलब्ध आहेत तसेच ते डाऊनलोड करण्यासाठी कंपनीची वेचसाइट www.tilind.com चरही उपलब्ध आहेत. ज्या समासदांना वरील दस्तावेज इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात प्राप्त झालेले नसतील ते सदर दस्तावेज त्यासंदर्मात विनंती पाठवल्यानंतर प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात प्राप्त झालेले नसतील ते सदर दस्तावेज त्यासंदर्मात विनंती पाठवल्यानंतर प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल उच्च क्यालें प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल उच्च क्यालें प्रताव क्राव्यक्तात प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल अल्याल प्रताव क्यालंदान प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल व्याल क्याल प्रताव क्यालंदान प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल व्यालंदान प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल व्यालंदान प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल अल्याल स्वरूपात प्रताव क्यालंदान प्रयक्ष स्वरूपात हमाल क्यालंदान स्वरूपात प्रताव क्यालंदान स्वरूपात हमाल क्यालंदान स्वरूपात प्रताव स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमाल क्यालंदान स्वरूपात हमाल स्वरूपात हमाल स्वरूपात स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात स्वरूपात स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात स्वरूपात स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात हमालंदान स्वरूपात प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात नि:शुल्क प्राप्त करू शकतील.

परोक्ष ई-मतदान
कपन्या कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १०८ व त्याअंतर्गत संस्थापित निवम तसेच सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता
व विमोचन आवरपकता) वितियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ४४ अंतर्गत कंपनी एजीएमाप्यो विचार्यतिनम्ब स्राव्याच्या विचयसंस्थानं इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनांद्वारे आपला मतदानावा इक्क बजावा ग्य्याकरिता आपल्या स्राप्तांना परोक्ष ई-मतदान सुविधा (एजीएमच्या ठिकाणाव्यतिरिक्त अन्य ठिकाणाहृत ई-मतदान) देऊ करीत आहे. बतील निरंशित तरतुरीअंतर्गत आवस्यक नपरांति खालीलामाणे आहे :

- श. निर्धारित अतिम तारीख अर्थात बुधवार, दि. ०४ सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजीनुसार प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात किंवा डीम्टेरियलाइन्ड् स्वरूपात भागधारक असलेले सभासत त्यांची मते एजीएमच्या सुचनत विहित सामान्य व विशेष विषयांवर सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्व्हिसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) च्या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदान प्रणालीच्या माध्यमातून किंवा एजीएमच्या ठिकाणी मतदान पेटीमध्ये मतदान पत्र एजीएमच्या ठिकाणी मतदान पत्र देण्यात वैतील) जमा करून टेड शकतील.
- निर्धारित अंतिम तारीख अर्थात बुधवार, दि. ०४ सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजीनुशार सभारादांचे रिजस्टर किंवा द्विपांद्विटरीजद्वारे तथार करण्यात आलेल्या लाभार्थी मालकांच्या राजस्टरमध्ये नाव नोंद् असलेले सभासद परोक्ष ई-मतदानाची सुविधा प्राप्त करण्यास तसेच एजीएमच्या ठिकाणी मतदानपत्राद्वारे मतदान करण्यास
- एजीएममध्ये विचारविनिमय करावयाच्या विषयांसंदर्भातील परोक्ष ई-मतदान रविवार, दि. ०८ सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी स. १०.०० बाजता सुरू होईल व मंगळवार, दि. १० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी सार्थ. ५.०० बाजता सुरू होईल व मंगळवार, दि. १० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी सार्थ. ५.०० बाजता संपेल. परोक्ष ई-मतदानांचे मोड्युल तत्पश्चात सीडीएसएलद्वारे अकार्यरत करण्यात येईल.
- एजीएमच्या आधी परोक्ष ई-मतदानाद्वारे मत दिलेले सभासद एजीएममध्ये उपस्थित राह् शकतील, परंतु त्यांना पन्हा मत देता येणार नाही.
- त्याना पुरत्ता भग दारा प्यार नाहाः वार्षिक अहवाल व एजीएमवा सूचनेच्या पाठवणीपश्चात शेअर्स संपादित केलेल्या व कंपनीचे साभासद बनलेल्या व निर्धारित अंतिम तारीख अर्थात बुधवार, दि. ०४ सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजीनुसार भागधारक असलेल्या व्यक्तीना helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com वर विनंती पाठवून लॉग इन आयडी व पासवर्ड प्राप्त करता बेऊशकेल. सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्व्हिसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) कडे नोंट्णीकृत असलेले सामासद त्यांचा विद्यमान लॉग इन आयडी व पासवर्ड लॉग इन करिता वापरून ई-
- नवार्य कर राज्यारा. मतदान प्रक्रिया (परीक्ष ई-मतदानासमवेत) निःपक्ष व पारदर्शक पद्धतीने पार पाडण्यासाठी परीनिरीक्षण म्हणून संचालक मंडळाने ॲंडव्होकेट आर. टी. राजगुरू यांची नेमणूक केली आहे.

The spirit of Mumbai is now 92 years old! FREEPRESS

The Family Newspaper

श्रुध्दिपत्र

दै. नवशक्तिमध्ये दि. १७-०८-२०१९ रोजी पान क्र. २ वर छापून आलेल्या फॉर्म क्र. आयएनसी-२५ ए च्या जाहीर सूचनेमध्ये कंपनीचे नाव 'मे. जेरी वारघेसे इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड' ऐवजी 'मे. जेरी वर्गीस इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड' असे वाचावे.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Share Certif No. 48, Distinctive Nos, from 236 to 24 No. 48, Distinctive Nos. nom 239 to 24th 5 shares of Rs. 50f-each of Jay Shree Co-op Housing Society Ltd., Situated Geeta Nagar, Opp Kapol Wad, Bhayan (West), Thane - 401101 in the na of Shri Bhupinder Singh Kalsi & S Charanjeet Singh Kalsi have been report lost/misplaced and an application has be made by them to the society for issue dutilicate barra certificate. duplicate share certificate.

duplicate share certificate.

The society hereby invites claims objections (in writing) for issuance duplicate share certificate within the period 14 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice. If no claims/objections an received during this period the society shale free to issue duplicate share certificate.

For & on behalf of Jay Shree Om CHS Ltd.

Date: 18/08/2019

Date: 18/08/2019 Place : Bhayandar (W), Thane Hon' Secretary



Corporation Bank

(एक प्रमुख सार्वजनिक क्षेत्रातील बँक) ए. आर. स्ट्रीट शाखा, ४५/४७,

अब्दुल रेहमान स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-४०० ००३ द.क्र.: ०२२-२३४०२४०१ (SWIFT-CORPINBBI63) AD CODE 0350166

स्थावर मिळकतीच्या विक्री संबंधातील दिनांक २६ जुलै, २०१९ रोजी दी फ्री प्रेस जर्नल आणि नवशक्तिमध्ये प्रकाशित झालेल्या ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचनेच्या जाहीरातीचा आम्ही संदर्भ देतो. कर्जदार मे. विनायक ट्रेडिंग कं.च्या मिळकत क्र. ०५ मधील ई-लिलाव रद्द झाला आहे. सूचनेच्या अन्य मजकुरात कोणतेही बदल नाहीत.

सही /-दिनांक: १६.०८.२०१९ प्राधिकृत अधिकारी कॉर्पेरेशन बँक ठिकाण: मुंबई



कन्ट्रोल प्रिंट लिमिटेड

जन्द्र (रा अंद्र रिशीमटड बीआयम्बर मुल २२१ रम्यच्य १९१वीएलसी०५१८०० नी. जार्याल । सी-२०६, सिंद सीम्य इंडिन्ट्रियल इस्टेंट, अमेरी-मुख्ती तेड, मरोळ नाका, अमेरी (मूर्व), गुंगई-४०० ०५९. सीन झा: ०२२-२८५९०६५/६६९६८००

प्रत्यक्ष माध्यमाने तारणाच्या हस्तांतरणाकरिता स्टॅण्डर्डाईज्ड् नॉर्म्स्वर ०६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१८ दिनांकीत सेबी परिपत्रक सेवी/ एवओ/ एमआवआएसडी/ डीओएसड़े/ सीआवआर/पी/२०१८/१३९ च्या अटीनुसार याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात बेते की, कंपनीचे खालील वर्णन सममाग शेअर्स करीताचे प्रमाणपत्र हस्तांतरणासाठी प्राप्त झाले आहे.

सदर कंपनी आक्षेप काही असल्यास ते मागवित ओत. जर सदर सूचनेच्या ३० दिवसांच्या आत आक्षेप प्राप्त न झाल्यास हस्तांतर करण्यात येईल

नाव	हस्तांतरिकीचे नाव	क्र.	विभिन्न क्र.	प्रमाणपत्र क्र.
ांती बांधीया	अमित कुमार	200	३२५०३०१ ते	३२५२१
	नाव	नाव नाव	नाव नाव क्र.	नाव नाव क्र.

सदर माहिती कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.controlprint.com यावर तसेच बीएसई लिमिटेड वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या www कन्ट्रोल प्रिंट लिमिटेड करिता सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे.

सही / -

१७ ऑगस्ट, २०१९

राहुल खेत्री मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी

ईश्वरशक्ती होल्डिंग्ज ॲण्ड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालयः सेवसरीया चेंबर्स, ५ वा मजला, १३९, निगनदास मास्टर रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०००१. ई-मेल: ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com; सीआयपनः एला५१६००एमएव१९८३पीएलसी०३०७८२ ३० जून, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकारता अलिप्त अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा